
#1 Men's 60 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BENTON, Kenny Tennessee Wesleyan 6.93 4(1)

2 DERIDDER, Andrew Indianapolis 7.03 4(2)

3 BLACKNELL, Daveyon Calumet-St. Joseph 7.04 1(1)

4 WALDEN, Brady Indianapolis 7.08 4(3)

5 BELL, Darionta Campbellsville 7.09 4(4)

6 DODD, Shariq Tennessee Wesleyan 7.09 4(5)

7 HARRELL, Jackson Campbellsville 7.20 4(6)

8 WHITNEY, Brevon Campbellsville 7.25 3(1)

9 GIDDINGS, Daniel Calumet-St. Joseph 7.32 1(2)

10 FERREIRA, Caleb Tennessee Wesleyan 7.38 2(1)

11 NOVOTNY, Nic Marian (Ind.) 7.39 4(7)

12 BUTLER, Derek Calumet-St. Joseph 7.43 1(3)

13 MOLANDS, Joshua Tennessee Wesleyan 7.51 3(2)

14 SHELTON, Darius Marian (Ind.) 7.52 2(2)

15 YOUNG, David Campbellsville 7.53 3(3)

16 SPENCER, Malik Concordia Univ. Chicago 7.54 2(3)

17 GILDERSLEEVE, Jerrette Concordia Univ. Chicago 7.82 2(4)

18 HARRIS-PRYCE, Jamari Tennessee Wesleyan 7.83 3(4)

19 MOORE, Derrion Calumet-St. Joseph 7.86 1(4)

20 WOLTHUSEN, Matthew Concordia Univ. Chicago 7.92 2(5)

21 STACY-WRIGHT, K'Juan Tennessee Wesleyan 7.94 3(5)

22 WOYWOD, Max Concordia Univ. Chicago 7.97 2(6)

23 SALVADOR, Andres Concordia Univ. Chicago 8.00 2(7)

24 LAMS, Jacob Concordia Univ. Chicago 8.65 1(5)

HAWKINS, Ryan Bellarmine FS 2

SANDERS, Trejean Campbellsville DNS 3

LANHART, Mason Tennessee Wesleyan DNS 3

MOORE, Elijah Campbellsville DNS 3

ROGERS-WALTON, Shomari Bellarmine DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 BLACKNELL, Daveyon Calumet-St. Joseph 7.04

2 GIDDINGS, Daniel Calumet-St. Joseph 7.32

3 BUTLER, Derek Calumet-St. Joseph 7.43

4 MOORE, Derrion Calumet-St. Joseph 7.86

5 LAMS, Jacob Concordia Univ. Chicago 8.65

Section 2 of 4

1 FERREIRA, Caleb Tennessee Wesleyan 7.38

2 SHELTON, Darius Marian (Ind.) 7.52

3 SPENCER, Malik Concordia Univ. Chicago 7.54

4 GILDERSLEEVE, Jerrette Concordia Univ. Chicago 7.82

5 WOLTHUSEN, Matthew Concordia Univ. Chicago 7.92

6 WOYWOD, Max Concordia Univ. Chicago 7.97

7 SALVADOR, Andres Concordia Univ. Chicago 8.00
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

HAWKINS, Ryan Bellarmine FS

Section 3 of 4

1 WHITNEY, Brevon Campbellsville 7.25

2 MOLANDS, Joshua Tennessee Wesleyan 7.51

3 YOUNG, David Campbellsville 7.53

4 HARRIS-PRYCE, Jamari Tennessee Wesleyan 7.83

5 STACY-WRIGHT, K'Juan Tennessee Wesleyan 7.94

SANDERS, Trejean Campbellsville DNS

LANHART, Mason Tennessee Wesleyan DNS

MOORE, Elijah Campbellsville DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 BENTON, Kenny Tennessee Wesleyan 6.93

2 DERIDDER, Andrew Indianapolis 7.03

3 WALDEN, Brady Indianapolis 7.08

4 BELL, Darionta Campbellsville 7.09

5 DODD, Shariq Tennessee Wesleyan 7.09

6 HARRELL, Jackson Campbellsville 7.20

7 NOVOTNY, Nic Marian (Ind.) 7.39

ROGERS-WALTON, Shomari Bellarmine DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BENTON, Kenny Tennessee Wesleyan 22.27 6(1)

2 BLACKNELL, Daveyon Calumet-St. Joseph 23.08 1(1)

3 BROWN-BAEZ, Alexander Indianapolis 23.29 6(2)

4 BELL, Darionta Campbellsville 23.29 6(3)

5 GIDDINGS, Daniel Calumet-St. Joseph 24.31 1(2)

6 NOVOTNY, Nic Marian (Ind.) 24.37 6(4)

7 SHELTON, Darius Marian (Ind.) 24.51 4(1)

8 HARRIS, Isiah Campbellsville 24.70 2(1)

9 HAWKINS, Ryan Bellarmine 24.99 5(1)

10 FORD, Edwin Campbellsville 25.02 4(2)

11 BUTLER, Derek Calumet-St. Joseph 25.21 1(3)

12 HARRIS-PRYCE, Jamari Tennessee Wesleyan 25.21 5(2)

13 MAYES, Trevor Tennessee Wesleyan 25.65 3(1)

14 DANIELS, Cainan Campbellsville 25.66 3(2)

15 WOYWOD, Max Concordia Univ. Chicago 25.80 2(2)

16 MOORE, Derrion Calumet-St. Joseph 26.25 1(4)

17 LAMS, Jacob Concordia Univ. Chicago 26.39 1(5)

18 WOLTHUSEN, Matthew Concordia Univ. Chicago 26.40 2(3)

19 WILLS, Jaden Marian (Ind.) 26.41 4(3)

20 SALVADOR, Andres Concordia Univ. Chicago 26.55 2(4)

GILDERSLEEVE, Jerrette Concordia Univ. Chicago DNS 2

STACY-WRIGHT, K'Juan Tennessee Wesleyan DNS 3

BROWN, Jasiah Tennessee Wesleyan DNS 3

SANDERS, Trejean Campbellsville DNS 3

FERREIRA, Caleb Tennessee Wesleyan DNS 4
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

NEAL, Kobie Campbellsville DNS 4

RIDGEL, Dylan Tennessee Wesleyan DNS 5

HARRELL, Jackson Campbellsville DNS 5

MOORE, Elijah Campbellsville DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 BLACKNELL, Daveyon Calumet-St. Joseph 23.08

2 GIDDINGS, Daniel Calumet-St. Joseph 24.31

3 BUTLER, Derek Calumet-St. Joseph 25.21

4 MOORE, Derrion Calumet-St. Joseph 26.25

5 LAMS, Jacob Concordia Univ. Chicago 26.39

Section 2 of 6

1 HARRIS, Isiah Campbellsville 24.70

2 WOYWOD, Max Concordia Univ. Chicago 25.80

3 WOLTHUSEN, Matthew Concordia Univ. Chicago 26.40

4 SALVADOR, Andres Concordia Univ. Chicago 26.55

GILDERSLEEVE, Jerrette Concordia Univ. Chicago DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 MAYES, Trevor Tennessee Wesleyan 25.65

2 DANIELS, Cainan Campbellsville 25.66

STACY-WRIGHT, K'Juan Tennessee Wesleyan DNS

BROWN, Jasiah Tennessee Wesleyan DNS

SANDERS, Trejean Campbellsville DNS

Section 4 of 6

1 SHELTON, Darius Marian (Ind.) 24.51

2 FORD, Edwin Campbellsville 25.02

3 WILLS, Jaden Marian (Ind.) 26.41

FERREIRA, Caleb Tennessee Wesleyan DNS

NEAL, Kobie Campbellsville DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 HAWKINS, Ryan Bellarmine 24.99

2 HARRIS-PRYCE, Jamari Tennessee Wesleyan 25.21

RIDGEL, Dylan Tennessee Wesleyan DNS

HARRELL, Jackson Campbellsville DNS

MOORE, Elijah Campbellsville DNS

Section 6 of 6

1 BENTON, Kenny Tennessee Wesleyan 22.27

2 BROWN-BAEZ, Alexander Indianapolis 23.29

3 BELL, Darionta Campbellsville 23.29

4 NOVOTNY, Nic Marian (Ind.) 24.37

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BROWN-BAEZ, Alexander Indianapolis 52.41 3(1)

2 BARNETT, Sam Marian (Ind.) 54.43 2(1)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
3 HARRIS, Isiah Campbellsville 54.94 1(1)

4 STROUD, Deandre Indianapolis 55.38 2(2)

5 ARNOLD, Wil Marian (Ind.) 55.90 3(2)

6 NEAL, Kobie Campbellsville 56.44 2(3)

7 ROGERS, Emanual Calumet-St. Joseph 56.53 1(2)

8 POHL, Jordan Bellarmine 56.85 3(3)

9 DANIELS, Cainan Campbellsville 58.38 1(3)

10 WILLS, Jaden Marian (Ind.) 58.90 2(4)

11 MAYES, Trevor Tennessee Wesleyan 1:01.09 2(5)

12 STRENGE, Gustav Concordia Univ. Chicago 1:01.34 1(4)

LEWIS, Jordan Calumet-St. Joseph DNS 1

BOLING, Ike Bellarmine DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 HARRIS, Isiah Campbellsville 54.94

2 ROGERS, Emanual Calumet-St. Joseph 56.53

3 DANIELS, Cainan Campbellsville 58.38

4 STRENGE, Gustav Concordia Univ. Chicago 1:01.34

LEWIS, Jordan Calumet-St. Joseph DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 BARNETT, Sam Marian (Ind.) 54.43

2 STROUD, Deandre Indianapolis 55.38

3 NEAL, Kobie Campbellsville 56.44

4 WILLS, Jaden Marian (Ind.) 58.90

5 MAYES, Trevor Tennessee Wesleyan 1:01.09

Section 3 of 3

1 BROWN-BAEZ, Alexander Indianapolis 52.41

2 ARNOLD, Wil Marian (Ind.) 55.90

3 POHL, Jordan Bellarmine 56.85

BOLING, Ike Bellarmine DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 NAGEL, Ben Indianapolis 1:59.89

2 TERRY, Parker Bellarmine 2:01.55

3 BACKER, Triston Bellarmine 2:03.21

4 NOLAN, Tyler Indianapolis 2:06.99

5 FRENCH, Dylan Kentucky Christian 2:18.04

6 GAMEZ, Dominic Calumet-St. Joseph 2:24.63

KISER, Sam Campbellsville DNS

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time
1 NAGEL, Ben Indianapolis 4:34.98

2 KIRKHAM, Cayden Illinois-Springfield 4:36.16
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#9 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 WONG, Logan Indianapolis 4:43.92

4 DOSANJH, Harnoor Indianapolis 4:44.93

5 LANDON, Jacob Illinois-Springfield 4:54.03

6 AJAMIE, Matthew Indianapolis 5:13.33

VITTETOW, Kieffer Indianapolis DNS

GIBSON, Chandler Bellarmine DNS

ROCKLEY, Danny Indianapolis DNS

LEWIS, Nick Bellarmine DNS

CASON, John Bellarmine DNS

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 STAMM, Jacob Indianapolis 8:34.97 2(1)

2 MASTERSON, Reid Bellarmine 8:43.00 2(2)

3 LEIST, Evan Kentucky Christian 8:44.54 2(3)

4 HERBST, Nathan Indianapolis 8:44.76 2(4)

5 JONES, Ryan Illinois-Springfield 8:49.44 2(5)

6 LEWIS, Nick Bellarmine 8:49.89 2(6)

7 KING, Emmons Illinois-Springfield 8:53.86 2(7)

8 SMITH, Nate Bellarmine 8:59.10 2(8)

9 MAUCH, Spencer Illinois-Springfield 9:02.09 2(9)

10 BIXLER, Andrew Indianapolis 9:02.34 2(10)

11 WUCHTE, Thomas Illinois-Springfield 9:05.35 2(11)

12 HILL, Layne Illinois-Springfield 9:08.10 2(12)

13 GIBSON, Chandler Bellarmine 9:08.62 1(1)

14 DUNKEL, Trevor Illinois-Springfield 9:13.27 2(13)

15 BARRETT, Joe Marian (Ind.) 9:14.90 1(2)

16 STARK, Ryan Illinois-Springfield 9:17.66 2(14)

17 CASON, John Bellarmine 9:18.15 2(15)

18 STAGE, Sam Marian (Ind.) 9:25.72 1(3)

19 MCCUNE, Isiah Illinois-Springfield 9:37.06 1(4)

20 MARTINEZ, Hector Calumet-St. Joseph 9:37.09 1(5)

21 OVERHOLSER, James Kentucky Christian 9:37.44 1(6)

22 FIEREK, Marcus Marian (Ind.) 9:55.78 1(7)

23 HOLOK, Drew Marian (Ind.) 10:05.56 1(8)

24 SERVIN, Adam Calumet-St. Joseph 10:06.62 1(9)

25 MCKNEELAN, Riley Illinois-Springfield 10:53.21 1(10)

REGAN, Christian Kentucky Christian DNS 1

ELLIS, Blake Indianapolis DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GIBSON, Chandler Bellarmine 9:08.62

2 BARRETT, Joe Marian (Ind.) 9:14.90

3 STAGE, Sam Marian (Ind.) 9:25.72

4 MCCUNE, Isiah Illinois-Springfield 9:37.06
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 MARTINEZ, Hector Calumet-St. Joseph 9:37.09

6 OVERHOLSER, James Kentucky Christian 9:37.44

7 FIEREK, Marcus Marian (Ind.) 9:55.78

8 HOLOK, Drew Marian (Ind.) 10:05.56

9 SERVIN, Adam Calumet-St. Joseph 10:06.62

10 MCKNEELAN, Riley Illinois-Springfield 10:53.21

REGAN, Christian Kentucky Christian DNS

ELLIS, Blake Indianapolis DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 STAMM, Jacob Indianapolis 8:34.97

2 MASTERSON, Reid Bellarmine 8:43.00

3 LEIST, Evan Kentucky Christian 8:44.54

4 HERBST, Nathan Indianapolis 8:44.76

5 JONES, Ryan Illinois-Springfield 8:49.44

6 LEWIS, Nick Bellarmine 8:49.89

7 KING, Emmons Illinois-Springfield 8:53.86

8 SMITH, Nate Bellarmine 8:59.10

9 MAUCH, Spencer Illinois-Springfield 9:02.09

10 BIXLER, Andrew Indianapolis 9:02.34

11 WUCHTE, Thomas Illinois-Springfield 9:05.35

12 HILL, Layne Illinois-Springfield 9:08.10

13 DUNKEL, Trevor Illinois-Springfield 9:13.27

14 STARK, Ryan Illinois-Springfield 9:17.66

15 CASON, John Bellarmine 9:18.15

#14 Men's 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time
1 EZE, Ndubisi Indianapolis 8.31

2 DEWITT, Samuel Indianapolis 8.39

3 KELLY, Courtlin Indianapolis 8.91

4 KNEELAND, Antonio Calumet-St. Joseph 9.06

5 MYERS, Caleb Marian (Ind.) 9.31

6 FORD, Dallas Indianapolis 10.09

#16 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Calumet-St. Joseph (A) 3:43.17

2 Marian (Ind.) (A) 3:43.18

Bellarmine (A) DNS

#18 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00

1 JOHNSON-BEY, Zarrien Marian (Ind.) 1.95m P O O O XXO O XXX

2 MARTIN, Chandler Indianapolis 1.85m P P O XO XXX

3 BELEW, Chris Tennessee Wesle 1.80m O O XXO XXX

3 MILNE, Shelton Tennessee Wesle 1.80m O O XXO XXX
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#20 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 3.59 3.74 3.89 4.04 4.19 4.34 4.49 4.64 4.79

1 CARMACK, Bryce Marian (Ind.) 4.79m P P P P P P XO O XO

2 ARNOLD, Treyton Indianapolis 4.49m P P P P P O O XXX

3 ALVAREZ, Gustavo Concordia Univ. C 4.49m P P P O P XO O XXX

4 RITZ, Colton Marian (Ind.) 4.04m P P O O XXX

5 KELLY, Courtlin Indianapolis 4.04m P P XO O XXX

6 RUPRIGHT, Aaron Indianapolis 3.74m O O XXX

6 HASTY, Alex Indianapolis 3.74m P O XXX

8 ANDERSON, Nolan Indianapolis 3.74m XXO XXO XXX

JAMES, Derek Marian (Ind.) NH XXX

GLASS, Jaylen Concordia Univ. C NH XXX

#22 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WALDEN, Brady Indianapolis 6.96m 6.96 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 6.90

2 DODD, Shariq Tennessee Wesle 6.80m 6.73 6.70 6.57 FOUL FOUL 6.80

3 SHULER, Tevon Tennessee Wesle 6.47m 6.14 6.32 6.47 5.99 5.90 6.35

4 POHL, Jordan Bellarmine 6.47m 6.25 6.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 MOLANDS, Joshua Tennessee Wesle 6.46m 6.46 6.25 6.35 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 YOUNG, David Campbellsville 6.23m 6.11 6.23 5.68 6.00 5.82 6.05

7 WHITNEY, Brevon Campbellsville 6.06m FOUL 6.06 5.73 FOUL 6.03 5.98

8 BOLING, Ike Bellarmine 5.98m 5.40 5.19 5.53 5.72 5.87 5.98

9 JOHNSON-BEY, Zarrien Marian (Ind.) 5.73m PASS PASS 5.55 5.70 5.73 5.09

10 MATTHEWS, Donavon Campbellsville 5.36m FOUL 4.85 5.36

HARRELL, Jackson Campbellsville NM FOUL PASS PASS

LANHART, Mason Tennessee Wesle NM

ROGERS-WALTON, Shomari Bellarmine NM

#24 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHULER, Tevon Tennessee Wesle 14.04m 14.04 13.52 FOUL FOUL 13.76 13.89

2 WHITNEY, Brevon Campbellsville 13.47m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.47

3 YOUNG, David Campbellsville 13.07m 12.59 13.07 13.01 12.75 12.49 12.76

4 DODD, Shariq Tennessee Wesle 12.34m 12.24 12.34 PASS PASS PASS PASS

#26 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GILBERT, Tyler Indianapolis 14.81m 14.81 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 COSTIN, Caleb Campbellsville 13.87m 13.87 FOUL 13.75 13.62 FOUL FOUL

3 GAYLOR, Evan Indianapolis 13.53m FOUL 13.53 FOUL FOUL 13.53 FOUL

4 ALLEN, Shane Concordia Univ. C 13.51m FOUL 12.14 13.42 12.24 12.84 13.51

5 LUCAS, Parker Indianapolis 13.26m 13.26 13.17 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 MATTSON, Noah Indianapolis 12.97m 12.89 FOUL 12.97 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 ESENBOCK, Will Bellarmine 12.56m 12.44 12.27 12.20 12.31 11.98 12.56

8 KERNS, Isaac Campbellsville 12.50m 12.43 11.97 11.96 12.35 12.43 12.50

9 SCIUTTO, Mark Indianapolis 12.49m FOUL 12.36 FOUL 12.49 FOUL FOUL

10 SULLIVAN, Jerimiah Tennessee Wesle 12.14m 11.72 FOUL 12.14
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#26 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

11 PARKER, Jeremiah Campbellsville 12.00m 11.50 11.41 12.00

12 BROUSE, Jacob Indianapolis 11.86m FOUL 10.82 11.86

13 SANDIDGE , Jacob Campbellsville 11.34m 11.34 FOUL 10.92

14 WOODRUFF, David Concordia Univ. C 11.04m 11.04 1.00 10.18

15 WATKINS, Cade Tennessee Wesle 10.34m 10.22 10.30 10.34

MABRY, Matthew Calumet-St. Josep NM

#28 Men's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ALLEN, Shane Concordia Univ. C 14.85m 13.91 13.83 14.85 13.90 13.47 13.87

2 PARKER, Jeremiah Campbellsville 14.81m FOUL 13.48 14.30 14.54 14.81 FOUL

3 GILBERT, Tyler Indianapolis 14.47m 14.25 14.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 ESENBOCK, Will Bellarmine 14.43m 13.81 14.32 14.43 FOUL 12.63 FOUL

5 SULLIVAN, Jerimiah Tennessee Wesle 14.38m 13.56 13.96 13.60 14.38 14.13 FOUL

6 SCIUTTO, Mark Indianapolis 14.25m FOUL 14.25 FOUL 13.42 FOUL 13.78

7 BROUSE, Jacob Indianapolis 13.82m 11.82 11.37 11.97 13.31 13.82 13.74

8 LUCAS, Parker Indianapolis 13.06m 11.61 10.56 11.94 11.77 12.07 13.06

9 COSTIN, Caleb Campbellsville 12.97m 12.68 12.82 FOUL 12.84 12.97 FOUL

10 WATKINS, Cade Tennessee Wesle 11.49m 11.49 10.96 FOUL

11 KERNS, Isaac Campbellsville 11.07m 10.93 11.07 10.80

12 GAYLOR, Evan Indianapolis 8.23m 8.23 7.97 FOUL

#2 Women's 60 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROBINSON, Talia Bellarmine 7.91 1(1)

2 GARBA, Jamila Campbellsville 8.02 2(1)

3 BROWN, Sheniya Indianapolis 8.06 2(2)

4 BOYD, Alexia Campbellsville 8.18 2(3)

5 DEHAVEN , Alexia Unattached 8.18 2(4)

6 BASSAR, Chaggie Tennessee Wesleyan 8.20 1(2)

7 REESE, Ailliyah Indianapolis 8.23 1(3)

8 NEILL, Haley Tennessee Wesleyan 8.26 2(5)

9 WILSON, Simone Concordia Univ. Chicago 8.70 1(4)

10 COX, Lauren Bellarmine 9.28 1(5)

ALLEN, Ta'Neshya Campbellsville DNS 1

PARSON, Tranico Tennessee Wesleyan DNS 2

ARMSTRONG, Kayla Concordia Univ. Chicago DNS 2

MORRIS, Jullia Tennessee Wesleyan DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ROBINSON, Talia Bellarmine 7.91

2 BASSAR, Chaggie Tennessee Wesleyan 8.20

3 REESE, Ailliyah Indianapolis 8.23

4 WILSON, Simone Concordia Univ. Chicago 8.70
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 COX, Lauren Bellarmine 9.28

ALLEN, Ta'Neshya Campbellsville DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 GARBA, Jamila Campbellsville 8.02

2 BROWN, Sheniya Indianapolis 8.06

3 BOYD, Alexia Campbellsville 8.18

4 DEHAVEN , Alexia Unattached 8.18

5 NEILL, Haley Tennessee Wesleyan 8.26

PARSON, Tranico Tennessee Wesleyan DNS

ARMSTRONG, Kayla Concordia Univ. Chicago DNS

MORRIS, Jullia Tennessee Wesleyan DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 GARBA, Jamila Campbellsville 26.50 3(1)

2 ROBINSON, Talia Bellarmine 26.71 3(2)

3 BOGGESS, Taylor Bellarmine 27.02 2(1)

4 WILSON, Simone Concordia Univ. Chicago 27.56 2(2)

5 BASSAR, Chaggie Tennessee Wesleyan 28.08 1(1)

6 NEILL, Haley Tennessee Wesleyan 28.50 2(3)

7 NICHOLS, Angelina Concordia Univ. Chicago 29.44 1(2)

PARSON, Tranico Tennessee Wesleyan DNS 2

BOYD, Alexia Campbellsville DNS 1

COX, Taylor Campbellsville DNS 1

ALLEN, Ta'Neshya Campbellsville DNS 1

ARMSTRONG, Kayla Concordia Univ. Chicago DNS 3

DEHAVEN , Alexia Unattached DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BASSAR, Chaggie Tennessee Wesleyan 28.08

2 NICHOLS, Angelina Concordia Univ. Chicago 29.44

BOYD, Alexia Campbellsville DNS

COX, Taylor Campbellsville DNS

ALLEN, Ta'Neshya Campbellsville DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 BOGGESS, Taylor Bellarmine 27.02

2 WILSON, Simone Concordia Univ. Chicago 27.56

3 NEILL, Haley Tennessee Wesleyan 28.50

PARSON, Tranico Tennessee Wesleyan DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 GARBA, Jamila Campbellsville 26.50

2 ROBINSON, Talia Bellarmine 26.71

ARMSTRONG, Kayla Concordia Univ. Chicago DNS

DEHAVEN , Alexia Unattached DNS
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KAMARUTE, Katrina Bellarmine 1:00.44 3(1)

2 HEDDEN, Avery Bellarmine 1:02.68 3(2)

3 COX, Taylor Campbellsville 1:02.97 2(1)

4 CARIAS, Sofia Bellarmine 1:03.50 3(3)

5 NICHOLS, Angelina Concordia Univ. Chicago 1:05.50 2(2)

6 WINGOOD, Ali Concordia Univ. Chicago 1:08.21 2(3)

FLORES, Lizzy Concordia Univ. Chicago DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 COX, Taylor Campbellsville 1:02.97

2 NICHOLS, Angelina Concordia Univ. Chicago 1:05.50

3 WINGOOD, Ali Concordia Univ. Chicago 1:08.21

FLORES, Lizzy Concordia Univ. Chicago DNS

Section 3 of 2

1 KAMARUTE, Katrina Bellarmine 1:00.44

2 HEDDEN, Avery Bellarmine 1:02.68

3 CARIAS, Sofia Bellarmine 1:03.50

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 POWELL, Chloe Bellarmine 2:22.98

2 WIEGEL, Emily Bellarmine 2:24.20

3 MILLER, Madelyn Indianapolis 2:24.77

4 WELLS, Emma Bellarmine 2:26.00

5 CHRISTOFF, Maria Marian (Ind.) 2:46.37

6 STEPHENS, Lauren Bellarmine 2:50.46

7 CAVACINI, Maria Marian (Ind.) 3:08.05

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time
1 MASDEN, Lauren Bellarmine 5:17.00

2 THOMSEN, Alexa Illinois-Springfield 5:29.09

3 ANDERSON, Jade Illinois-Springfield 5:31.19

4 HUBEN, Savannah Indianapolis 5:31.85

5 SUTTLES, Morgan Illinois-Springfield 5:37.20

6 SCHROEDER, Ellie Bellarmine 5:40.75

7 SERRAHN, Jordan Illinois-Springfield 5:42.94

8 DUGGER, Kelsey Indianapolis 5:46.14

9 PRICE, Libby Illinois-Springfield 5:46.95

10 TRIPURE, Ally Bellarmine 5:47.65

11 LEON, Yailene Indianapolis 6:16.39

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 SPENCER, Melissa Indianapolis 10:52.10

2 STAMM, Hanna Indianapolis 11:05.84
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 WELLS, Anna Bellarmine 11:11.75

4 KANNAPEL, Morgan Bellarmine 11:15.35

5 GLENN, Riley Bellarmine 11:53.84

6 MONTGOMERY, Sydni Marian (Ind.) 12:02.20

7 WINTERGERST-BURCH, Neville Bellarmine 12:15.21

8 CUNNNGHAM, Kate Marian (Ind.) 12:22.62

9 HUSBAND, Caroline Bellarmine 12:24.57

10 HUDSON, Mari Marian (Ind.) 12:26.43

11 GRAVES, Julia Kentucky Christian 12:54.52

12 EDELEN, Abriella Kentucky Christian 13:48.14

13 BRACKOB, Emily Kentucky Christian 14:54.34

POPPELL, Sierra Kentucky Christian DNS

#15 Women's 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time
1 WORMUTH, Lindsey Indianapolis 9.87

2 TURNER, Maddi Indianapolis 9.97

3 REESE, Ailliyah Indianapolis 9.98

4 ESSIE, Caley Tennessee Wesleyan 10.35

MANNEY, Paige Tennessee Wesleyan DNS

#17 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Bellarmine (A) 4:07.98

#19 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70

1 STRNAD, Taylor Indianapolis 1.65m P P P O O O XO XXX

2 MANNEY, Paige Tennessee Wesle 1.65m P O O O O O XXO XXX

3 STOUGHTON, Elena Bellarmine 1.45m P P O XXX

4 ESSIE, Caley Tennessee Wesle 1.45m XO O XXO XXX

BOGGESS, Taylor Bellarmine NH XXX

#21 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 2.46 2.61 2.76 2.91 3.06 3.21 3.36 3.51 3.66 3.79

1 CLARK, Brittney Indianapolis 3.66m P P P P P P P O O XXX

2 FALCONE, Kylie Indianapolis 3.36m P P P P P O O XXX

3 JOSEPH, Lauren Indianapolis 3.36m P P P P P XO XO XXX

3 SLEDGE, Sandy Marian (Ind.) 3.36m P P P O O XO XO XXX

5 YOUNG, Megan Indianapolis 3.36m P PP P P O XO XXO XXX

6 COSTELLO, Mary Indianapolis 3.21m P P P P P O XXX

7 PIATT, Keirstin Marian (Ind.) 3.06m P P P XO O XXX

8 MCINTYRE, Grace Marian (Ind.) 3.06m P P XO O XXO XXX

9 BIXLER, Teagan Marian (Ind.) 2.76m P P XO XXX

10 HAUPT, Lora Concordia Univ. C 2.61m O XXO XXX

11 WALTERS, Karissa Concordia Univ. C 2.16m XXX
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#21 Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 2.16

11 WALTERS, Karissa Concordia Univ. C 2.16m O

#23 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BOYD, Alexia Campbellsville 5.09m FOUL 4.86 5.09 4.93 FOUL 4.95

2 MORRIS, Jullia Tennessee Wesle 5.05m FOUL FOUL 4.41 5.05 4.55 4.63

3 MAPPES, Rebekah Indianapolis 4.88m FOUL FOUL 4.88 FOUL 4.68 4.82

4 PAYTON, Haley Campbellsville 4.86m 4.86 FOUL FOUL 4.62 FOUL 4.72

5 ALLEN, Ta'Neshya Campbellsville 4.82m 4.82 4.63 4.56 4.54 4.78 4.01

6 BOGGESS, Taylor Bellarmine 4.47m 4.47 4.27 FOUL 4.22 3.93 FOUL

#25 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MORRIS, Jullia Tennessee Wesle 11.21m 10.87 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.21

2 PAYTON, Haley Campbellsville 10.73m 10.55 FOUL 10.30 10.55 FOUL 10.73

3 SARTIN, Dejah Concordia Univ. C 10.15m FOUL 9.60 9.79 FOUL 9.51 10.15

4 DEHAVEN , Alexia Unattached 10.08m FOUL 9.66 9.77 9.77 10.08 PASS

#27 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HOPKINS, Katrinia Indianapolis 13.50m 13.50 13.18 FOUL FOUL 13.13 FOUL

2 CAIN, Lillie Indianapolis 12.17m 12.17 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 GARZA, Cassandra Concordia Univ. C 12.12m 9.24 11.15 11.71 10.78 11.67 12.12

4 SKRIPSKY, Rosemary Indianapolis 11.60m 11.10 10.94 11.38 11.60 11.22 11.23

5 WILLIAMS, Ricquel Campbellsville 11.00m 10.04 10.68 FOUL 11.00 FOUL 10.62

6 TABBIT, Claire Indianapolis 10.53m FOUL 9.83 10.02 FOUL 9.73 10.53

7 URCHELL, Claire Concordia Univ. C 10.24m 9.86 9.86 9.96 9.67 10.24 10.05

8 SIELAFF, Anna Concordia Univ. C 10.14m 9.80 10.14 9.81 9.74 9.68 9.50

9 YOUNG, Katelyn Campbellsville 9.80m 9.75 FOUL 9.56 FOUL 9.55 9.80

10 SOLOMON, Savannah Tennessee Wesle 8.05m 8.05 FOUL 7.92 FOUL FOUL 8.05

RUSSELL, Macie Campbellsville NM

HARDING, Gabrielle Concordia Univ. C NM

#29 Women's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HOPKINS, Katrinia Indianapolis 17.32m 17.32 16.52 FOUL 17.03 16.78 16.39

2 KLUENDER, Ally Bellarmine 14.95m 13.37 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.95 FOUL

3 AMIS, Jada Indianapolis 14.93m FOUL 14.62 FOUL 13.97 13.64 14.93

4 CAIN, Lillie Indianapolis 14.84m 13.11 14.53 14.20 14.04 14.84 14.32

5 TUMA, Emily Bellarmine 13.79m 13.33 12.71 13.79 13.12 FOUL FOUL

6 GARZA, Cassandra Concordia Univ. C 13.32m 12.72 FOUL 13.25 13.32 13.32 12.82

7 WILLIAMS, Ricquel Campbellsville 12.98m 12.74 FOUL FOUL 12.98 FOUL FOUL

8 YOUNG, Katelyn Campbellsville 12.09m FOUL 11.27 10.92 11.38 12.09 11.82

9 COFFMAN, Brooke Campbellsville 11.27m FOUL 10.56 11.27 FOUL 10.60 11.11

10 SIELAFF, Anna Concordia Univ. C 11.17m 10.82 9.86 11.17

11 URCHELL, Claire Concordia Univ. C 10.91m 9.91 FOUL 10.91
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#29 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

12 TABBIT, Claire Indianapolis 10.77m 10.67 10.77 10.39

13 SOLOMON, Savannah Tennessee Wesle 10.53m 10.53 10.11 10.48

HOGAN, Audra Indianapolis NM

ADAMS, Michaela Indianapolis NM
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